UNOFFICIAL COPY

Chicago Title Insurance Company

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Corporation to Individual)



Doc#: 0403504047
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/04/2004 10:13 AM Pg: 1 of 2

FIRST AMERICAN

THIS INDENTURE, make this _____ day of JANUARY, 2004 between THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME MONTGAGE EQUITY TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DTD 3/1/98, a coperation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and STANLEY GIL party of the second part(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS), 1/1/41 SOUTH CALHOUN, CHICAGO, Illinois 60617

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in han ip iid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the said part, of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described land, situate in the County of CCOK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to

THE NORTH 5 FEET OF LOT 24, ALL OF LOT 25 AND THE FOUTH 3.5 FEET OF LOT 26 IN BLOCK 25 IN CALUMET TRUST'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 12, BOTH NORTH AND SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, AND THE FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AS PER PLAT RECORDED 12/30/25 AS DOC #9137462, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 25-12-422-048-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 10141 SOUTH CALHOUN, CHICAGO, Illinois 60617 2KY

Together with all the singular and hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any wire appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the said party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the said party of the first part, for itself and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND.

CITY OF CHICAGO





UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has can name to be signed to these presents by its	used its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and attested by its	, and has caused its , the day
and year first above written.		
and year first above written.	e us	•
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS	1	
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME MORTGAGE EQUITY	The second of th	
TRUSTEE OF IMC HOME MONTONO POOL	Λ	
TRUST 1998-1UNDER THE POOLING	- /s	
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DTD 3/1/98		
BY: FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORPORATION		AF OF IT LINO
AS ATTORNEY IN FACT	TO THE ALL	FRIATE TRANSFER T
\wedge	- 1836	***
// // //		100 × 05 1 × 5 5 1
By W	FEB 4.	DEVENUE
D)	P.O. 10842	DEACIAOCI
AVIVA 30 3H, DOC. CONTROL OFFICE	·	
STATE OF UTAH, COUNCY OF SALT LAKE SS.		
	Land State of oresaid DO HEREBY CE	RTIFY, that
I, the undersigned, a Notary Pt olic in and for said Co	the of the FAIRBA	NKS CAPITAL
AVIVA BUSH, DUC. COMBINIONAL TRIBUTATION INC TO DE	AC TRUSTEE OF D	MC HOME
CORP AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR THE CHASE I	MANUAL TRANSPORTED ACREEMEN	T DTD 3/1/98 and
MORTGAGE EQUITY TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE	POOLING AND SERVICING ACCEPTED	ation and personally
MORTGAGE EQUITY TRUST 1998-1 UNDER THE personally known to me to be known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) and day in person and severally acknowledged that as suring the person and caused the	the, of said corpora	eared before me this
lengum to me to be the same person(s) whose nam (s) as	re subscribed to the forgoing instrument, app	ER they
known to me to be the state provided and that as surn	AVIVA BUSH, DUC. AND NTHOL OFFICE	Lit unto muranant
day in person and severally acknowledged that as sum signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the	corporate seal of said corporation to be attiv	ced thereto, pursuant
signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corp to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corp.	poration, as their free and voluntary act, and	as the tree and
to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, for the uses	and ourposes therein set forth.	
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the asses		
1 continued this 12	day of JAN'JARY, 2004	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	Lina a Smiler	4
	FING WYTHING	(Notary Public)
	-V P3-9-1	
	<u> </u>	
- Make A Figher	Nota	ry Public
Prepared By: Michael Fisher	LANA A.	
120 N Lasalle St 2520	3815 S001	th West Temple City, Utah 84115
Chicago, Illinois 60602	My Cor in	niss on Expires
	lint A	129 2007
	The same section with the same section	
Mail To:	C.	
STANLEY GIL C/O PETER BUNBAN.	E38	C'O
Mail To: STANLEY GIL CO PETER BUNBAN, 1044-SOUTHERLINDEN 6509 5. KERZ CHICAGO. Illinois 60617 Chicago IL	IEAVE	CV
CHICAGO. Hinois 60617 Chicago TL	60639	
011/6/400 22	(0 0 0 0 T	
Name & Address of Taxpayer:		
STANLEY GIL		
STANLET OIL		
10141 SOUTH CALHOUN		
CHICAGO, Illinois 60617		
	3	
And the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
$\frac{1}{2}$	·	
Cook Cov	INTY	
REAL ESTATE TRAP	NSACTION TAX	
CO COMPANY		
REVENUE	創 ミ 2 7. 5 0 三	
STAMP FEB - '6'		
P.B. 10041	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	